## **RESOLUTION NO. 2024-43**

## RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF PEMBERTON, COUNTY OF BURLINGTON, STATE OF NEW JERSEY. DESIGNATING EMPLOYEE SALARIES FOR CERTAIN POSITIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SALARY ORDINANCE FOR THE YEAR 2024

**WHEREAS,** the Borough of Pemberton has adopted a salary ordinance setting a salary range for various positions; and

**WHEREAS,** it is desired of the Mayor and Borough Council to designate the employee's salary for certain positions within said salary range for the year 2024.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of Pemberton this 20th day of May, 2024, the annual salaries are as follows:

Chief of Police	115,000.00
Municipal Clerk	97,966.00
Deputy Clerk	63,709.00
Administrative Assistant	48,312.00
Tax Collector	12,444.00
Tax Search Officer	588.00
Tax Assessor	12,444.00
Chief Financial Officer	5,309.00
Municipal Court Administrator	50,000.00
Licensed Water/Sewer Official	12,444.00
Electrical Inspector	5,205.00
Plumbing Inspector	5,205.00
Public Works Coordinator	74,728.00
Code Enforcement Officer	11,848.00
QPA	5,306.00

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** by the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of Pemberton this 20<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2024 per court session are as follows:

Municipal Court Judge	647.00
Municipal Court Prosecutor	434.00
Recording Supervisor	75.00
Court Clerk	75.00

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** by the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of Pemberton this 20<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2024 hourly rates are as follows:

Asst. Public Works Coordinator	25.50
Part-Time Public Works Laborer	17.34
Line workers	57.29
Electric Foreman	74.70
Executive Police Administrator	25.00
Deputy Court Administrator	17.50

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** that all salary/wages in this resolution shall be retroactive to January 1, 2024.